

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7916

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

27 January 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Heart conditions.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

I would like to know how many confirmed cases and suspected cases of:

- 1. Myocarditis and Pericarditis
- 2. Atrial Fibrillation
- 3. Heart Failure

you have recorded for the years:

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

Would you please present the information broken down by age (five or ten year intervals).

Would you also please tell me:

- (a) whether or not the subject was vaccinated with an mRNA Covid 19 vaccine and, if so, the number of doses; and
- (b) indicate how many yellow card notifications were filed by members of staff relating to the condition and Covid 19 mRNA vaccination.

Trust response:

Please note – The Trust is unable to identify patients who have a suspected diagnosis without going through each patients individual notes. This would take us over the 18 hours allowed to gather the information and is exempt under Section 12 of the Act.

A list of the possible codes used is attached to this email.

1. Myocarditis and Pericarditis

2018:

Count of patients	Age Band
2	0-10
4	11-20
13	21-30
14	31-40
9	41-50
8	51-60
6	61-70
5	71-80
3	81-90

2019:

Count of	Age
patients	Band
4	0-10
9	11-20
11	21-30
29	31-40
9	41-50
14	51-60
8	61-70
11	71-80
2	81-90
1	91-100

2020:

Count of	Age
patients	Band
1	0-10
1	11-20
10	21-30
14	31-40
12	41-50
17	51-60
11	61-70
7	71-80
8	81-90

Count of	Age
patients	Band

10	11-20
13	21-30
19	31-40
10	41-50
9	51-60
18	61-70
19	71-80
28	81-90
3	91-100

Count of	Age
patients	Band
9	11-20
14	21-30
16	31-40
18	41-50
16	51-60
13	61-70
20	71-80
21	81-90
1	91-100

2. Atrial Fibrillation 2018

Count of	Age
patients	Band
1	0-10
1	11-20
11	21-30
27	31-40
136	41-50
511	51-60
1288	61-70
3299	71-80
3877	81-90
1005	91-100
16	101-110

Count of	Age
patients	Band
1	0-10
5	11-20
18	21-30
24	31-40

148	41-50
385	51-60
1355	61-70
3535	71-80
4145	81-90
1156	91-100

Count of	Age
patients	Band
1	11-20
20	21-30
27	31-40
113	41-50
403	51-60
1036	61-70
3004	71-80
3571	81-90
1077	91-100
6	101-110

Count of patients	Age Band
1	0-10
5	11-20
16	21-30
41	31-40
138	41-50
467	51-60
1317	61-70
3615	71-80
3938	81-90
1106	91-100
18	101-110

2022	
Count of	Age
patients	Band
2	11-20
21	21-30
38	31-40
142	41-50
478	51-60
1346	61-70
3783	71-80

4064	81-90
1117	91-100
19	101-110

3. Heart Failure 2018

Count of	Age
patients	Band
1	0-10
1	11-20
3	21-30
8	31-40
45	41-50
221	51-60
389	61-70
1039	71-80
1520	81-90
472	91-100
2	101-110

Count of patients	Age Band
6	0-10
1	11-20
2	21-30
16	31-40
61	41-50
220	51-60
556	61-70
1189	71-80
1562	81-90
567	91-100
4	101-110

Count of	Age
patients	Band
2	11-20
3	21-30
18	31-40
50	41-50
185	51-60
422	61-70
1042	71-80
1393	81-90

551	91-100
3	101-110

2021

Count of	Age
patients	Band
1	0-10
9	21-30
18	31-40
72	41-50
246	51-60
559	61-70
1234	71-80
1742	81-90
568	91-100
12	101-110

2022

Count of	Age
patients	Band
1	0-10
1	11-20
3	21-30
25	31-40
84	41-50
275	51-60
566	61-70
1176	71-80
1761	81-90
558	91-100
11	101-110

Would you also please tell me:

- (a) The Trust is not required to hold this information in a reportable format. It may be possible that this information has been entered into a patients record but in order to confirm this each patient record would need to be manually checked by a clinical staff member. The Trust has estimated that it will cost more than the appropriate limit to consider this part of your request. The appropriate limit is specified in regulations and represents the estimated cost of one person spending 3½ working days in determining whether the Trust holds the information, locating, retrieving and extracting the information. Under Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 the Trust is not obliged to comply with this part of your request and we will not be processing this part of your request further.
- (b) We are not able to provide you with Trust wide information as it is possible to submit individually and directly.